

सावधानिक सूचना

एनडीएआर सूचना दी जाती है कि भारतीय रिजर्व बैंक द्वारा अपने पत्र दिनांक 5 अक्टूबर, 2023 (पत्र सं. प. डि.नई.दि.सं. एन4646/05.08.000/2023-24) के माध्यम से अनुमोदन और 10 अक्टूबर, 2023 को जारी की गई संशोधित दिशानिर्देशों के अंतर्गत कंपनी के वित्तीय विवरणों के संबंध में निम्नलिखित दिशानिर्देशों के प्रवर्धन में बदलाव किया जाएगा। निम्नलिखित पत्रों के बीच प्रवर्धन/निदेशकों में परिवर्तन इस सूचना के प्रकाशन की तारीख से 30 दिनों के भीतर प्रभावी होगा: प्रवर्धन में परिवर्तन: बोर्ड से स्वामंत्र्य दे रहे निदेशक: सुधी भट्टाचार्य, निदेशक: बोर्ड में नियुक्त किए जा रहे निदेशक: सुधी सरोज बाबा, सुधी सारंगी लाल निवासी मकान नं. 801/8 बी-26, शिवालय कॉलोनी, अम्बाला सिटी, अम्बाला, हरियाणा, भारत। 134003, अम्बाला सिटी, अम्बाला, हरियाणा, भारत। श्री राकेश कुमार पूरुव वलदेव राज निवासी मकान नं. 801/8 बी-26, शिवालय कॉलोनी, अम्बाला सिटी, अम्बाला, हरियाणा, भारत। 134003, अम्बाला सिटी, अम्बाला, हरियाणा, भारत। किसी भी व्यक्ति को कंपनी के ब्यक्तिगत, निवृत्त और प्रवर्धन में बदलाव पर आपत्ति है, तो यह ऐसी आपत्तियां, यदि कोई हों, कंपनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय और/या गैर-बैंकिंग पर्यवेक्षण विभाग, भारतीय रिजर्व बैंक, नई दिल्ली के संबंधित क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय में इस सूचना के प्रकाशन की तारीख से 30 दिनों के भीतर दर्ज कर सकाया है। एनडीएआर सूचना दिनांक 30 सितंबर 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं अर्द्धवार्षिक के अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का सारांश

क्र. सं.	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही 30-09-2023		समाप्त अर्द्धवार्षिक वर्ष 30-09-2023		समाप्त तिमाही 30-09-2022	
		रु. अंकित	रु. अंकित	रु. अंकित	रु. अंकित	रु. अंकित	रु. अंकित
1.	परिचालनों से कुल आय (शुद्ध)	568.22	1055.27	584.93			
2.	कर के पहले की अवधि के लिए असाधारण और असाधारण वस्तुओं से शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि)	7.07	11.53	3.63			
3.	कर के पहले शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (असाधारण और/ या असाधारण वस्तुओं से बाद)	7.07	11.53	3.63			
4.	कर के बाद शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (असाधारण और/ या असाधारण वस्तुओं से बाद)	5.81	9.11	3.21			
5.	अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय एवं अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद) के लिए लाभ/हानि	5.81	9.11	3.21			
6.	समतल अंश पूंजी	308.13	308.13	308.13			
7.	रिजर्व (पूर्व लेखा वर्ष के तुलना पर के अनुसार पुनर्मुल्यांकन रिजर्व के अतिरिक्त)	-	-	-			
8.	आय प्रति शेयर (रु. 10/- प्रति का) (संशोधित जारी रखने और बंद करने के लिए)	0.19	0.30	0.10			
	1. मूल	0.19	0.30	0.10			
	2. सरल	0.19	0.30	0.10			

टिप्पणी : (1) इन स्टैंडअलोन वित्तीय परिणाम कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 133 के तहत निर्धारित Ind AS 34 अंतर्गत वित्तीय रिपोर्टिंग के रूप में इंटरमीडियट में निर्धारित मान्यता और माप सिद्धान्तों के अनुसार तैयार किए गए हैं, इसके तहत जारी प्रारंभिक विवरणों के साथ पूर्व (2) उद्योगिक विवरण सेबी (सूचीकरण दायित्व एवं प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियमन, 2015 के विनियमन 33 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज के पास दाखिल की गई 30 सितंबर 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही / अर्द्धवार्षिक वर्ष के वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का सारांश है। 30 सितंबर, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही / अर्द्धवार्षिक वर्ष के वित्तीय परिणामों का संपूर्ण प्रारूप बायबे स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट (www.bseindia.com) तथा कंपनी की वेबसाइट (www.vinayakpolycon.com) पर उपलब्ध है। बोर्ड के लिए तथा उत्तकों और से स्थान : जयपुर विक्रम वैद (पूर्णकालिक निदेशक एवं मुख्य वित्तीय अधिकारी) दिनांक : 07 नवंबर, 2023



SMC GLOBAL SECURITIES LIMITED
CIN : L74899DL1994PLC063609
Regd. Office: 11/6-B, Shanti Chamber, Pusa Road, New Delhi-110005
Phone No : 011-30111000 | email : smc@smcindiaonline.com | website : www.smcindiaonline.com

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2023

(₹ IN LAKHS)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from operations	38,946.49	31,146.56	30,038.96	70,093.05	58,988.98	121,157.33
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	5,199.13	3,994.75	4,057.31	9,193.88	8,996.94	16,195.66
3.	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	5,199.13	3,994.75	4,057.31	9,193.88	8,996.94	16,195.66
4.	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional Items)	3,988.37	3,012.74	2,951.25	7,001.11	6,651.62	12,039.62
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	4,079.67	3,017.86	3,163.19	7,097.53	7,065.22	12,542.50
6.	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 2 each)	2,094.00	2,094.00	2,094.00	2,094.00	2,094.00	2,094.00
7.	Reserves						91,179.45
8.	Earnings per share (EPS) (in ₹)						
	Basic & Diluted EPS	3.81	2.88	2.79	6.69	6.08	11.25

* Restated refer note no. 2

Notes:

- The above unaudited results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Tuesday, the 07th November, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the results and issued an unqualified report.
- The above is the extract of the detailed format of quarterly and half year ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and half year ended financial results are available on the Investor Corner Section of our website www.smcindiaonline.com.
- The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended from time to time.
- Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows:

(₹ IN LAKHS)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)
Income from operations	20,651.69	18,067.00	17,876.72	38,718.69	34,689.97
Profit before tax	3,627.65	4,552.91	3,081.41	8,180.56	7,546.72
Profit after tax	2,786.14	3,916.84	2,323.73	6,702.98	5,900.97

For and on behalf of the Board

Place : New Delhi
Date : November 7, 2023

sd/-
S. C. AGGARWAL
(Chairman & Managing Director)
(DIN : 00063267)

sd/-
MAHESH C. GUPTA
(Vice Chairman & Managing Director)
(DIN : 00003082)

sd/-
VINOD KUMAR JAMAR
(President & Group CFO)



लैंडमार्क प्रॉपर्टी डेवलपमेंट कंपनी लिमिटेड

पंजीकृत कार्यालय : 11वां तल, नारायण मंजिल, 23, बाराखंबा रोड, नई दिल्ली- 110 001
 सीआईएन : एल13100डीएल1976पीएलसी188942, दूरभाष : (011) 43621200, फैक्स : (011) 41501333
 ईमेल : info@landmarkproperty.in, वेबसाइट : www.landmarkproperty.in

30 सितंबर 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं अर्द्धवर्ष के अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का सारांश
(रु. लाख में)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही			समाप्त अर्द्धवर्ष		
		30 सित. 2023 अलेखापरीक्षित	30 जून 2023 अलेखापरीक्षित	30 सित. 2022 अलेखापरीक्षित	30 सित. 2023 अलेखापरीक्षित	30 सित. 2022 अलेखापरीक्षित	31 मार्च 2023 लेखापरीक्षित
1	कुल आय	39.69	55.84	22.06	95.53	43.37	66.87
2	अवधि हेतु निवल लाभ/(हानि) (कर एवं आपवादिक मदों से पूर्व)	8.56	24.58	(22.43)	33.14	(27.67)	(739.17)
3	कर पूर्व अवधि हेतु निवल लाभ/(हानि) (आपवादिक मदों के उपरांत)	8.56	24.58	(22.43)	33.14	(27.67)	(739.17)
4	कर उपरांत अवधि हेतु निवल लाभ/(हानि) (आपवादिक मदों के उपरांत)	7.89	18.48	(16.54)	26.37	(21.67)	(654.08)
5	अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय [अवधि हेतु लाभ/(हानि) (कर उपरांत) तथा अन्य व्यापक आय (कर उपरांत) से समाविष्ट]	7.89	18.48	(16.54)	26.37	(21.67)	(654.16)
6	समतल अंश पूंजी (अंकित मूल्य रु. 1/- प्रत्येक का)	1,341.43	1,341.43	1,341.43	1,341.43	1,341.43	1,341.43
7	आरक्षितियां (पुनर्मुल्यांकन आरक्षित छोड़कर)	-	-	-	-	-	4,199.35
8	आय प्रति अंश (रु. 1/- प्रत्येक का अंकित मूल्य) (अवधि/वर्ष/वर्ष के अंतर्गत) तरलीकृत :						
	(क) मूल (रु. में)	0.006	0.01	(0.01)	0.02	(0.02)	(0.49)
	(ख) तरलीकृत (रु. में)	0.006	0.01	(0.01)	0.02	(0.02)	(0.49)

टिप्पणी : यहां दिनांक 30 सितंबर 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही के दौरान कोई भी आपवादिक मद नहीं थी। उपरोक्त सारांश, सेबी (सूचीकरण दायित्व एवं प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियमवली 2015 के विनियम 33 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों के पास फाइलबद्ध, त्रैमासिक एवं वार्षिक वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का एक सारांश है। त्रैमासिक एवं वार्षिक वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप, स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों की वेबसाइटों (www.nseindia.com तथा www.bseindia.com) पर एवं कंपनी की वेबसाइट (www.landmarkproperty.in) पर उपलब्ध है।

कृते लैंडमार्क प्रॉपर्टी डेवलपमेंट कंपनी लिमिटेड
हस्ता./-
गौरव डालमिया
अध्यक्ष एवं प्रबंध निदेशक

स्थान : नई दिल्ली
दिनांक : 07-11-2023



INFO EDGE (INDIA) LIMITED

Regd. Office : Ground Floor, GF-12A, 94, Meghdoot Building, Nehru Place, New Delhi - 110019
 CIN: L74899DL1995PLC068021, Tel no. : 0120-3082000, Fax: 0120-3082095, Website : www.infoedge.in, Email: investors@naukri.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

Amount in ₹ (Mn)

Particulars	Results on Standalone Basis						Results on Consolidated Basis					
	3 months ended 30/09/2023	Preceding 3 months ended 30/06/2023	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30/09/2022	6 months ended 30/09/2023	6 months ended 30/09/2022	Year ended 31/03/2023	3 months ended 30/09/2023	Preceding 3 months ended 30/06/2023	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30/09/2022	6 months ended 30/09/2023	6 months ended 30/09/2022	Year ended 31/03/2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1. Total Income from operations (net)	5,930.15	5,842.91	5,318.23	11,773.06	10,394.82	21,586.19	6,258.48	6,259.47	6,041.25	12,517.95	11,513.90	23,456.91
2. Net profit for the period/year (before tax, exceptional items)	2,824.20	2,666.94	2,224.74	5,491.14	4,166.26	9,106.79	2,623.49	2,167.05	1,486.74	4,790.54	4,881.23	6,498.64
3. Net profit for the period/year before tax (after exceptional items)	2,774.20	2,666.94	2,224.74	5,441.14	4,166.26	6,159.34	3,084.50	2,167.05	1,486.74	5,251.55	4,881.23	1,406.12
4. Net Profit/(loss) for the period/year after tax	2,087.07	1,999.03	1,680.96	4,086.10	3,165.22	4,111.93	2,397.42	1,474.06	939.02	3,871.48	3,863.33	(704.59)
5. Total Comprehensive income/(loss) for the period/year (comprising profit/(loss) for the period/year (after tax) & other comprehensive income/(loss) (after tax))	30,395.68	27,465.73	10,924.39	57,861.41	(17,308.75)	(29,322.07)	33,993.57	30,019.04	4,707.48	64,012.61	(28,712.24)	(36,856.33)
6. Equity Share Capital	1,291.84	1,291.84	1,289.84	1,291.84	1,289.84	1,291.84	1,291.84	1,291.84	1,289.84	1,291.84	1,289.84	1,291.84
7. Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year						107,974.70						132,690.12
Earning per share (of ₹ 10 each) (not annualised)												
(a) Basic - Profit/(loss) after tax (after exceptional items)	16.17	15.49	13.05	31.66	24.59	31.91	15.89	12.29	8.00	28.18	21.90	(8.34)
(a) Basic - Profit/(loss) after tax (before exceptional items)	16.56	15.49	13.05	32.04	24.59	54.78	12.32	12.29	8.00	24.61	21.90	31.18
(b) Diluted - Profit/(loss) after tax (after exceptional items)	16.12	15.44	12.98	31.55	24.45	31.81	15.84	12.25	7.96	28.09	21.78	(8.34)
(b) Diluted - Profit/(loss) after tax (before exceptional items)	16.50	15.44	12.98	31.94	24.45	54.61	12.28	12.25	7.96	24.53	21.78	31.08

Note :

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as modified by circular no. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 05, 2016. The full format of the Quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website (www.infoedge.in).
- The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016.

Place : Noida
Date : November 07, 2023

Hitesh Oberoi
Managing Director
DIN : 01189953

PRUDENT ARC LIMITED
Unit No. 611, 6th Floor, D Mall, Plot A-1, Netaji Subhash Place, Pitampura, New Delhi - 110034

CORRIGENDUM

E-Auction Sale Notice for sale of immovable property under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

This is with reference to E-Auction Sale Notice dated 07.10.2023 under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 in respect to E-Auction of immovable property in the account of M/s SAR Ispat Pvt. Limited (Borrower) and M/s AKS Alloys Pvt. Limited (Borrower) and Guarantor(s) namely (i) Mr. Narendra Kumar Kohari, (ii) Mrs. Puspika Kohari, (iii) Mr. Nemi Chand Kohari, (iv) Mr. Vikrant Sharma, (v) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Sharma, (vi) Mr. Sandeep Kohari, (vii) M/s Prudent Construction Pvt. Ltd., (viii) M/s SAR Ispat Pvt. Limited (Corporate Guarantor of AKS Alloys Pvt. Ltd.), (ix) M/s AKS Alloys Pvt. Ltd. (Corporate Guarantor of SAR Ispat Pvt. Ltd.) published in this newspaper on 10.10.2023. Date and time of E-auction is refixed to 01.12.2023 between 11.00 am to 01.00 p.m. with auto-extension of five minutes each in the event of bids placed in the last five minutes. Other details remain the same.

DATE: 07.11.2023
PLACE: New Delhi

Authorized officer
Prudent ARC Limited
(Prudent Trust - 73/22)

BITS LIMITED
CIN - L72200DL1992PLC241971
Registered Office - 711, 7th Floor, New Delhi House, 27, Barakhamba ROAD, NEW DELHI - 110001
E-mail - bitsltd@gmail.com, Website - www.bits.net.in Tel. No. 011-43656567

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023
AMOUNT IN LAKHS

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		QUARTERLY		HALF YEARLY	QUARTERLY		HALF YEARLY
		30-Sep-23 Un-Audited	30-Sep-22 Un-Audited	30-Sep-23 Un-Audited	30-Sep-23 Un-Audited	30-Sep-22 Un-Audited	30-Sep-23 Un-Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	21.06	19.13	42.12	21.06	19.13	42.12
2	Net Profit/Loss for the period (before tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary Items)	2.03	8.68	5.01	2.03	8.68	5.01
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2.03	8.68	5.01	2.03	8.68	5.01
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2.03	9.6	5.01	2.03	9.6	5.01
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2.03	9.6	5.01	1.47	11.18	4.45
6	Paid - up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 2/- each)	2237.5	2237.5	2237.5	2237.5	2237.5	2237.5
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as show in the Audited balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	a. Basic	0.0018	0.0086	0.0045	0.0013	0.01	0.004
	b. Diluted	0.0018	0.0086	0.0045	0.0013	0.01	0.004

Note:
a) The above Un-Audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year Ended as on 30th September 2023, have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in Meeting held on 07.11.2023.
b) The previous Year Figures have been regrouped, reclassified and recasted wherever necessary.
c) The Company operates in only one segment.
d) Statutory Auditor has carried out the limited review of the Financial for the above said period.

Place: New Delhi
Date: 07.11.2023

By the order of Board of Directors
For Bits Limited
Sd/-
Ompakash Ramashankar Pathak
Managing Director
DIN - 01428320

LANDMARK DALMIA GROUP
Landmark Property Development Company Limited

REGD. OFFICE: 11TH FLOOR, NARAIN MANZIL, 23, BARAKHAMB ROAD, NEW DELHI-110 001
[CIN - L13100DL1976PLC188942] Phone: (011) 43621200 FAX: (011) 41501333
Email: info@landmarkproperty.in Website: www.landmarkproperty.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023
(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year Ended		
		30th Sept, 2023 Unaudited	30th June, 2023 Unaudited	30th Sept, 2023 Unaudited	30th Sept, 2023 Unaudited	30th Sept, 2022 Unaudited	31st March, 2023 Audited
1	Total Income	39.69	55.84	22.06	95.53	43.37	66.87
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax & Exceptional Items)	8.56	24.58	(22.43)	33.14	(27.67)	(739.17)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	8.56	24.58	(22.43)	33.14	(27.67)	(739.17)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	7.89	18.48	(16.54)	26.37	(21.67)	(654.08)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	7.89	18.48	(16.54)	26.37	(21.67)	(654.16)
6	Equity Share Capital(Face Value of Re. 1/- each)	1,341.43	1,341.43	1,341.43	1,341.43	1,341.43	1,341.43
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	4,199.35
8	Earnings Per Shares(Face Value of Re. 1/- each) (not annualised)						
	(a) Basic (in Rs.)	0.006	0.01	(0.01)	0.02	(0.02)	(0.49)
	(b) Diluted (in Rs.)	0.006	0.01	(0.01)	0.02	(0.02)	(0.49)

Note : There were no exceptional items during the quarter ended 30th September, 2023.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Annual Financial Results is available on the stock exchanges websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the company's website www.landmarkproperty.in

For Landmark Property Development Company limited,
Sd/-
Gaurav Dalmia
Chairperson & Managing Director

Place: New Delhi
Date: 07.11.2023

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

EAST COAST RAILWAY
Tender No.eT-M-MCC-OBHS-PUI-19-2023
NAME OF WORK : MECHANIZED CLEANING OF COACHES AT COACHING DEPT PURI, ON BOARD HOUSEKEEPING SERVICE AND LINEN DISTRIBUTION IN PURI BASED TRAINS FOR A PERIOD OF TWO YEARS.
Advertised Value (₹) : 65,86,90,696.72
EMD (₹) : 34,43,500/-, Tender Document Cost (₹) : 29,500/-, Period of Completion : 24 Months.
Bidding Start Date : 07.11.2023
Closing Date & Time : At 1530 hrs. of 21.11.2023.
Manual offers are not allowed against this tender and any such manual offer received shall be ignored.
Complete information including e-tender documents of the above e-tender is available in website : <http://www.irps.gov.in>
Sr. Divisional Mechanical Engineer, Khurda Road
PR-749/O/23-24

Canara Bank (A Government of India Undertaking)
Regional office Civil Lines, Moradabad

SALE NOTICE

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Properties under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002
read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) & 9(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the Constructive/ Symbolic/ physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of the Canara Bank. Secured Creditor, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is" and "Whatever there is without recourse" for the recovery of dues to the Bank as per Demand Notice under Section 13(2) & further interest thereon, charges and costs due to the Canara Bank, as detailed in the table below.

Last Date & Time for Submission of Process Compliance Form with EMD Amount 22.11.2023 up to 5:00 PM. **Date & Time of E-Auction : 23.11.2023 between 11:30AM to 12:30PM**
(With unlimited extensions of 5 minutes duration each)

S. No.	Name of Account/Borrowers/ Guarantor and Branch Name	Description of Properties	Outstanding Amount	Reserve Price (In Lacs) Earnest Money	EMD deposit A/c No. & IFSC Code
1.	1. M/s Balaji Traders, Proprietor - Amit Kumar S/o Jawahar Lal, Near Munni Devi General Store, Kundanpur, Line Paar, Moradabad, Uttar Pradesh, 2. Jawahar Lal S/o Pyare Lal, Dhakka Kundanpur, Rameela Maidan, Majhola, Moradabad, Uttar Pradesh Branch : Majhola Moradabad	A two storeyed Residential building property measuring 47.24 sqmtr. Situated at Kundanpur, Near Shiv Murti, Line Paar, Majhola, Moradabad, Sale Deed No. 2770 Dt. 12.04.1991, Owned by Jawahar Lal S/O Pyare Lal. Boundaries : East : Raastakharanja, West : House of Jawahar, North : Raasta, South : House of Ram Prasad	Rs. 42,81,530.97 + intt. & other expenses	Rs. 16,30,000.00 Rs. 1,63,000.00	A/c No- GL-209272434 IFSC Code: CNRB0018826
2.	1. M/s Gori Enterprises, Prop. Smt. Parul Gupta, R/o 185, Sagar Sarai, Budh Bazar, Moradabad, UP-202411, 2. Smt. Parul Gupta, W/o Shri Rinku, R/o 187, Sagar Sarai, Budh Bazar, Moradabad, UP-202411, 3. Smt. Shanti Devi W/o Shri DeenDayal, R/o 187, Sagar Sarai, Budh Bazar, Moradabad, UP-202411, 4. Shri Rinku R/o 187, Sagar Sarai, Budh Bazar, Moradabad, UP-202411 Branch : Mandi Chowk, Moradabad	Three Storeyed Shop Cum Residential Building measuring Area 51.13 Square mtr situated at MohallaSagar Sarai, Near Punjab Electronics, Station Road, Tehsil and District Moradabad, UP. Boundaries : East : Shyam Ice Cream Factory and Araji Shri Rameshwar Prasad & Rasta, West : House of Madan Bhutni, North : Rasta & Shop of Kailash, South : House of Shri Kameshwar Prasad & Shri Kailash Chandra	Rs. 27,12,768.41 + intt. & other expenses	Rs.34,50,000/- Rs.3,45,000/-	A/c No- GL-209272434 IFSC Code: CNRB0002192
3.	1. Sri Hari Om S/o Sri Jai Singh R/o Behind MandiSamiti, Preetam Nagar Moradabad 244001, 2. Mr.Harishankar S/o Sri Jai Singh R/o Behind MandiSamiti, Preetam Nagar Moradabad 244001 Branch : Majhola SME	Two storied residential property measuring 126.47 sq.mt. Gata no. 748 Majhola East Preetam Nagar Near MandiSamiti Moradabad 244001, Boundaries : East : Road 5.48 mt wide, West : Plot of Sri Satish, North : Road 3.35 mt. wide, South : Arazi Sri Ghanshyam	Rs. 91,52,888.58 + intt. & other expenses	Rs.45,40,600.00 Rs.4,54,060.00	A/c No- GL-209272434 IFSC Code: CNRB0018826
4.	1. M/s Taj Enterprises, Prop Sri Abid Ali, R/o 65, saidpur imma bahadarpur khurd Karaundi, District Amoha UP 244221, 2. M/s Taj Motors, Prop. SamsulNisha R/o Village NizampurGarvi, Dhanaura Road, District Amoha UP 244221, 3. Shri Shabid Ali S/o Abdul Ajj R/o Village SaidpurImma, Near Firdosh Masjid, Post BahadarpurKhurd, District Amoha UP 244221, 4. Smt. SamsulNisha W/o Abid R/o Village SaidpurImma, Post Bahadarpur, District Amoha UP 244221, 5. Shri Abid Ali, R/o Village SaidpurImma, Post BahadarpurKhurd, District Amoha UP 244221 Branch : Amroha SME	1(a) One Residential Plot Vacant which total area 163.71 Sq. Mtr. Which is part of Khasra No. 341K, Total area 1.129 Hectare situated at Village NizampurGarvi Tehsil Amroha. Sale deed S. No. 16705 dated 27.09.2016, at SRO Amroha, Owned by Shri Shabid Ali S/o Shri Abdul Ajj. Boundaries : East : Kacha joint rasta about 5.50 mtr wide, West : Property of Seller and others, North : Property of Seller and others, South : New Purchased property of Smt. ShamshulNishan. 1(b) One Residential Plot Vacant which total area 94.15 Sq. Mtr. Which is part of Khasra No. 341K, Total area 1.129 Hectare situated at Village NizampurGarvi Tehsil Amroha. Sale deed S. No. 20485 dated 07.12.2016, at SRO Amroha, Owned by Shri Shabid Ali S/o Shri Abdul Ajj. Boundaries : East : Joint rasta about 5.50 mtr wide, West : Property of Seller and others, North : Property of ShamshulNishan, South : Property of Seller and others. 1 (c) One Residential Plot Vacant which total area 163.71 Sq. Mtr. Which is part of Khasra No. 341K, Total area 1.129 Hectare situated at Village NizampurGarvi Tehsil Amroha. Sale deed S. No. 16706 dated 29.06.2016, at SRO Amroha, Owned by Shri ShamshulNishan W/o Shri Abid Ali. Boundaries : East : Joint rasta about 5.50 mtr wide, West : Property of Seller and others, North : New Purchased property of Shabid Ali, South : New Purchased property of Shabid Ali. 1(d) One Residential Plot Vacant which total area 21.00 Sq. Mtr. Which is part of Khasra No. 341K, Total area 1.129 Hectare situated at Village NizampurGarvi Tehsil Amroha. Sale deed S. No. 603 dated 27.01.2017, at SRO Amroha, Owned by Shri Abid Ali S/o Shri Abdul Ajj. Boundaries : East : Joint rasta about 5.50 mtr wide, West : Property of Seller and others, North : Property of Shabid Ali, South : Sarak SarkaniDhanaura Road.	Rs. 62,78,886/61 + intt. & other expenses	Rs.1,03,50,000/- Rs.10,35,000/-	A/c No GL-209272434 IFSC Code: CNRB0018589
5.	1. M/s V D Collection, Court Road, Near DurgaMandir, KatraPooanJat, Moradabad, Uttar Pradesh, 2. Shri Devidas Kumar S/o Mool Chand, Ganj Gurhatti, In front of Durga Mandir, Court Road, Moradabad, Uttar Pradesh, 3. Rakesh Kumar S/o Dena Ram C/o Rakesh General Store, Near DurgaMandir, Court Road, Moradabad, Uttar Pradesh Branch : Kutchery Road, Moradabad	A two storeyed commercial shop building property measuring 28.90 sqmtr. Situated at Katra Pooan Jat, Near DurgaMandir, Court Road, Moradabad, Sale deed Dt. 31.01.2006 No.1029 in favour of Devidas Kumar S/o Mool Chand, Boundaries : East : Rasta 1.40 mtr wide, West : Court Road, North : House of Om Prakash, South : House of Khayali Ram	Rs. 30,27,448.40 + intt. & other expenses	Rs. 51,15,000.00 Rs. 5,11,500.00	A/c No GL-209272434 IFSC Code: CNRB0018598
6.	1. Shri Pradeep Kumar Singh S/o Shri Brahmveer Singh R/o 89, DilaniSurajnagar, Post MalakpurSemli, District Moradabad, UP 244401, 2. Smt. UmeshKumar W/o Shri Pradeep Kumar Singh R/o 89, DilaniSurajnagar, Post MalakpurSemli, District Moradabad, UP 244401 Branch : Kanth Road, Moradabad	A Residential Plot no. C-1/219, measuring area 88.25 Sq. mtr. Situated at Ashiyana (Sector) YojnaKanth Road, Tehsil and District Moradabad. Sale deed registered at Bahi no. 1, Zild no. 10907, from pages 173 to 206, Sl. No. 1993 dated 18.04.2017, owned by Shri Pradeep Kumar Singh. Boundaries : East : Plot no. C-1/220, West : Road 9 mtr. Wide, North : Road 6 mtr. Wide, South : Plot no. C-2/26,27	Rs. 37,17,145/85 + intt. & other expenses	Rs.56,80,000/- Rs.5,68,000/-	A/c No GL-209272434 IFSC Code: CNRB0018825
7.	1. M/s REHMAN HANDICRAFTS (BORROWER) Through its BORROWER- Sri MOHD ZALIL REHMAN S/O ABDUL GHAFAR, Add: NEAR HAJIRA WALI MASJID MAQBARASABJI MANDI, MORADABAD, Gurrantor- MohdHajir Husain S/o Jakir Husain, R/o- H no MIG 122Azad Nagar Moradabad Branch : Kutchery Road, Moradabad	Residential House at Mohalla Katghar Beech, Nearby HazireWali Masjid, Near on Maqbara Road, Moradabad Distt. Moradabad(U.P.)Area-43.20 sqmt., Boundaries : East : Rasta joint 6ft wide, West : House of ZallilurRehman, North : Rasta 10 ft. wide thereafter Chowk, South : House of Warisan Shahzade Ansari	Rs. 44,49,504.44 + intt. & other expenses	Rs.17,20,000/- Rs.1,72,000/-	A/c No 6968295000001 IFSC Code: CNRB0018598
8.	1. M/s Madhava Auto C/o Hansa Agencies Pvt. Ltd. R/o LakriFazalpur Industrial Area, Moradabad, UP-244001, 2. M/s Madhava Diesels C/o Hansa Agencies Pvt. Ltd. R/o LakriFazalpur Industrial Area, Moradabad, UP-244001, 3. Shri Rohit Suri S/o Ravindra Nath Suri, R/o A-4, A-5, Shubham Green Villas, RamgangaVihar Phase-2, Moradabad, UP-244001, 4. Smt. Shalu Suri W/o Shri Rohit Suri, R/o A-4, A-5, Shubham Green Villas, Ramganga Vihar Phase-2, Moradabad, UP-244001 Branch : Majhola SME	1. A Commercial property measuring area 292.63 SQ MT, situated at village bidhauil near ITI gate, near Nissan Showroom, Rampur road, tehsil Bareilly District Bareilly, Sale deed registered on 01/03/2011 bahi no. 1 zild no. 4309 at pages 151 to 192 in the office of sub registrar Bareilly. Owned by RohitSuri, Boundaries : East : ArajiParveen Begum, West : Arajipari Begum, North : Rampur Road, South : Boundary of ITI 2. Residential property measuring 223.037 sq.mtr. house no B-30, Ground Floor, New Friends colony(west), new delhi-110065, Boundaries : East -Plot no 19, West - Road 30 ft wide, North - Plot no 31, South -Plot no 29	Rs. 6,11,87,534.11 + intt. & other expenses	Rs.1,74,00,000/- Rs.17,40,000/- Rs.3,80,00,000/- Rs.38,00,000/-	A/c No GL-209272434 IFSC Code: CNRB0018826

The statutory notice under Rule 8 (6) of the SARFAESI Act 2002 is a 15-day sale notice.

Other terms and Conditions: 1. Auction/bidding shall be only through "online Electronic Bidding" through the website www.indianbankseaction.com. Bidders are advised to go through the website for detailed terms before taking part in the e-auction sale proceeding. 2. The property can be inspected with Prior Appointment with Authorised Officer, on any working day during office hours (08.11.2023 to 22.11.2023). 3. please contact the service provider M/s CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES Ltd., Mr Sathianathan K M/ Mr. Ramesh T H, Contact No. 09480691777/ 8880531165/ 080 - 23469661/ 62/ 64/ 65; Email ID: eauction@ccsl.co.in. 4. For sale proceeds of Rs. 50 (Rupees Fifty) lacs and above, the successful bidder will have to deduct TDS at the rate 1% or applicable as on date the Sale proceeds and submit the original receipt of TDS certificate to the Bank. 5. All charges for conveyance, stamp duty, GST, registration charges etc., as applicable shall be borne by the successful bidder only. 6. Authorised Officer reserves the right to postpone/cancel or vary the terms and conditions of the e-auction without assigning any reason thereof. 7. In case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in participating the e-auction, they can approach concerned Regional office who, as a facilitating centre, shall make necessary arrangements. 8. EMD amount of 10% of the Reserve Price is to be deposited by way of Demand draft in favour of Authorized Officer, Canara Bank OR shall be deposited through RTGS/ NEFT/ Fund Transfer to credit in account of Canara Bank (Majhola SME). 9. The successful bidder shall deposit 25% of the sale price (inclusive of EMD already paid), immediately on declaring him/her as the successful bidder and the balance within 15 days from the date of confirmation of sale by the secured creditor. If the successful bidder fails to pay the sale price, the deposit made by him shall be forfeited by the Authorised Officer without any notice and property shall forthwith be put up for sale again.

SPECIAL INSTRUCTION/CAUTION : 1. Bidding in the last minutes/seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own interest. Neither Canara Bank nor the Service Provider will be responsible for any lapses/failure (Internet failure, Power failure, etc.) on the part of the bidder or vendor in such cases. In order to ward off such contingent situation, bidders are requested to make all the necessary arrangements/alternatives such as back-up, power supply and whatever else required so that they are able to circumvent such situation and are able to participate in the auction successfully.

Date : 07.11.2023 Place : Moradabad, Amroha

AUTHORISED OFFICER CANARA BANK

E-AUCTION NOTICE (DAMAGED RECTIFICATION COLUMN (5 NOS.) SEGMENTS - APPROX 93 MT)

E-Auction forms are invited from interested buyers for disposal, strictly on "as is where is basis" on "Per KG basis", for salvage "Damaged Rectification Column (5 Nos. Segments approx 93 MT) (survey handled by Mack IS&LA Pvt. Ltd.). Salvage of the above materials can be inspected at M/s. BIHAR DISTILLERS & BOTTLERS (P) LTD between 09/11/2023 to 28/11/2023, after taking prior appointment from Mr. Raju Das: 9910355611 E-Auction to be held on 29/11/2023. For E-Auction forms, Contact Ms. Khushi at Mob: 9990857386 of

Salvor Settlers Private Limited (Auctioneers)

Address: 203, 2nd Floor, Usha Kiran Building, Azadpur Commercial Complex, Delhi-110033 or download from website: www.salvorsettlers.com. Last date for submission of E-auction form is 29/11/2023 before 12.30 P.M.

For All Advertisement Booking

Call : 0120-6651214

EAST COAST RAILWAY
Tender No.eT-M-MCC-OBHS-PUI-19-2023
NAME OF WORK : MECHANIZED CLEANING OF COACHES AT COACHING DEPOT PURI, ON BOARD HOUSEKEEPING SERVICE AND LINEN DISTRIBUTION IN PURI BASED TRAINS FOR A PERIOD OF TWO YEARS.
Advertised Value (₹) : 65,86,90,696.72
EMD (₹) : 34,43,500/-, Tender Document Cost (₹) : 29,500/-, Period of Completion : 24 Months.
Bidding Start Date : 07.11.2023
Closing Date & Time : At 1530 hrs. of 21.11.2023.
Manual offers are not allowed against this tender and any such manual offer received shall be ignored.
Complete information including e-tender documents of the above e-tender is available in website: <http://www.irps.gov.in>
Sr. Divisional Mechanical Engineer, Khurda Road PR-749/O/23-24

For Advertising in TENDER PAGES Contact **JITENDRA PATIL**
Mobile No.: 9029012015
Landline No.: 67440215

LANDMARK DALMIA GROUP Landmark Property Development Company Limited
REGD. OFFICE: 11TH FLOOR, NARAIN MANZIL, 23, BARAKHAMBA ROAD, NEW DELHI-110 001
[CIN - L13100DL1976PLC188942] Phone: (011) 43621200 FAX: (011) 41501333
Email: info@landmarkproperty.in Website: www.landmarkproperty.in
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023
(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year Ended		Year ended
		30th Sept, 2023 Unaudited	30th June, 2023 Unaudited	30th Sept, 2022 Unaudited	30th Sept, 2023 Unaudited	30th Sept, 2022 Unaudited	31st March, 2023 Audited
1	Total Income	39.69	55.84	22.06	95.53	43.37	66.87
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax & Exceptional Items)	8.56	24.58	(22.43)	33.14	(27.67)	(739.17)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	8.56	24.58	(22.43)	33.14	(27.67)	(739.17)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	7.89	18.48	(16.54)	26.37	(21.67)	(654.08)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	7.89	18.48	(16.54)	26.37	(21.67)	(654.16)
6	Equity Share Capital(Face Value of Re. 1/- each)	1,341.43	1,341.43	1,341.43	1,341.43	1,341.43	1,341.43
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	4,199.35
8	Earnings Per Shares(Face Value of Re. 1/- each) (not annualised)						
	(a) Basic (in Rs.)	0.006	0.01	(0.01)	0.02	(0.02)	(0.49)
	(b) Diluted (in Rs.)	0.006	0.01	(0.01)	0.02	(0.02)	(0.49)

Note : There were no exceptional items during the quarter ended 30th September, 2023.
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Annual Financial Results is available on the stock exchanges websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the company's website www.landmarkproperty.in
For Landmark Property Development Company limited, Sd/- Gaurav Dalmia
Chairperson & Managing Director
Place: New Delhi
Date: 07.11.2023

LERTHAI FINANCE LIMITED
(CIN:L65100KA1979PLC061580)
Registered Office: Barton Centre, Office No. 312/313, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Bangalore 560001, India
Statement of Audited Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2023
(Rs. in lakhs, except per equity share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Half year ended September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations (net)	12.31	26.22	7.04
Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities before tax	(3.38)	(5.13)	(8.35)
Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities after tax	(3.38)	(5.13)	(8.35)
Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(3.38)	(5.13)	(8.35)
Equity Share Capital	70.00	70.00	70.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve, as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-
	(as on 30-Sep-23)	(as on 30-Sep-23)	(as on 30-Sep-22)
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualized):Basic & Diluted	(0.48)	(0.73)	(1.19)
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualized):Basic & Diluted	(0.48)	(0.73)	(1.19)

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and Company's website www.lerthaifinance.com
For Lerthai Finance Limited Sd/- Mr. Shao Xing Max Yang
Chairman and Director
DIN 08114973
Place: Bengaluru
Date: 07th November 2023

SAKSOFT SAKSOFT LIMITED
your digital transformation partner
Regd & Corp. Office : Global Infocity Park, 2nd Floor, Block - A, No 40 Dr MGR Salai, Kandanchavadi, Perungudi, Chennai - 600 096.
Phone : +91-44-24543500, CIN: L72200TN1999PLC054429 | Email : investorqueries@saksoft.co.in | website: www.saksoft.com
Extract of Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2023
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 Unaudited	Six month ended 30.09.2023 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 Unaudited	Six month ended 30.09.2022 Unaudited
	Total Income	19,217.59	37,720.75	16,697.05
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	3,389.13	6,677.14	2,584.85	4,882.81
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	3,389.13	6,677.14	2,584.85	4,882.81
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	2,527.74	5,043.09	1,932.07	3,712.53
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	2,242.35	5,094.30	1,514.54	2,911.60
Equity Share capital	1,006.86	1,006.86	1,056.40	1,056.40
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):				
(a) Basic (Rs.)	2.51	5.02	1.93	3.71
(b) Diluted (Rs.)	2.30	4.59	1.78	3.42

Notes :
1 Key Standalone financial information
Turnover 6,090.09 12,100.50 5,452.82 10,240.62
Profit/(Loss) before tax 1,137.64 2,197.26 925.05 1,464.68
Profit/(Loss) after tax 893.04 1,736.86 751.59 1,149.20
2.The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Company's Website, www.saksoft.com and on the website of the Stock Exchanges www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com
3. The Company at its Board Meeting held on November 07, 2023 has declared an Interim Dividend of Re. 0.40/- per equity share (40%) of the Face Value of the 1/- share fully paid up.
4. Three Sixty Logica Testing Services Private Limited & Saksoft Inc. USA, a wholly owned subsidiary of Saksoft Limited acquired the entire shareholding of Solveda Software India Private Limited & Solveda LLC effective August 2023 making it a wholly owned subsidiary of Three Sixty Logica Testing Services Private Limited & Saksoft Inc. USA and a step down subsidiary of Saksoft Limited.
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors Sd/- Aditya Krishna
Chairman & Managing Director
Place: Chennai
Date: November 07, 2023

KIRLOSKAR BROTHERS LIMITED
A Kirloskar Group Company
Registered Office: Yamuna, S. No. 98 (3 to 7), Plot No. 3, Baner, Pune - 411 045.
CIN No.: L29113PN1920PLC000670

Enriching Lives

Unaudited Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30 September 2023
(Rupees in Million)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	
		30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited
1	Total income from Operations	6,054	5,989	11,911	25,729	9,154	8,680	18,204	37,575
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	497	325	947	2,212	725	420	1,624	3,223
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	497	281	947	2,073	725	420	1,674	3,181
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	351	205	688	1,526	509	307	1,145	2,358
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	294	194	621	1,501	417	224	1,042	2,511
6	Equity Share Capital	159	159	159	159	159	159	159	159
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per audited balance sheet of previous accounting year				12,358				13,881
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 2/- each) (from continuing operations) (not annualized)								
	(a) Basic	4.42	2.58	8.66	19.22	6.35	3.87	14.36	29.59
	(b) Diluted	4.42	2.58	8.66	19.22	6.35	3.87	14.36	29.59

Notes:
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results and Explanatory Notes are available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.kirloskarpumps.com.
2 Exceptional item represents provision made towards impairment of its investment in the subsidiary company viz. 'The Kolhapur Steel Limited' in respective period in standalone financials.
3 Exceptional items for quarter ended 30 June 2023 and half year ended 30 September 2023 represent net credit on account of reversal of provisions related to projects and sales tax in respect of Company's subsidiary 'Karad Projects and Motors Limited.' in consolidated financials.
4 Exceptional item for year ended 31 March 2023, represent amount paid by the Company's subsidiary 'The Kolhapur Steel Limited' (TKSL) to Government of Maharashtra towards change in usage of part of the land owned by it as per collector order dated 19 October 2022 in consolidated financials.
5 Figures for earlier periods have been regrouped/ reclassified wherever necessary to make them comparable with current period's figure.

For KIRLOSKAR BROTHERS LIMITED Sd/- SANJAY KIRLOSKAR
CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN : 00007885
Date : 07 November 2023
Place : Dewas
• Tel: +91 20 6721 4444
• Email: secretarial@kbl.co.in • Website: www.kirloskarpumps.com

TAINWALA CHEMICALS AND PLASTICS (INDIA) LIMITED
CIN: L24100MH1985PLC037387
Regd. Off.: Tainwala House, Road No. 18, M.I.D.C., Marol, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 093
Tel No: 022-67166161; Email: cs@tainwala.in; www.tainwala.in
EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023
(Amount in INR Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year ended
	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	1173.94	702.89	501.54	1,876.83	733.16
Net Profit/ (loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	533.94	26.40	270.66	560.34	286.45
Net Profit/ (loss) for the period before Tax, (After Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	533.94	26.40	270.66	560.34	286.45
Net Profit/(loss) for the period After Tax, (After Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	472.44	26.40	243.99	498.84	259.78
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	178.81	978.33	264.54	1,157.14	233.53
Paid up Equity Share Capital	936.39	936.39	936.39	936.39	936.39
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	7,585.56	7,406.72	5,814.76	7,585.56	5,814.76
Securities Premium Account	2,507.16	2,507.16	2,507.16	2,507.16	2,507.16
Net worth	11,029.11	10,850.27	9,258.31	11,029.11	9,258.31
Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	-	-	-	-	-
Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-
Debt Equity Ratio	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic and Diluted EPS	5.05	0.28	2.61	5.33	2.77
Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	-	-
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	-	-

NOTES:
1. The financial statements for the quarter ended September 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 7, 2023. The statutory auditors have expressed an unqualified opinion. The financial statements are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder.
2. Segments have been identified in line with the Indian Accounting Standard - 108 "Operating Segment" specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rules framed thereunder.
3. Figures of previous periods/years have been regrouped/ rearranged, wherever considered necessary.
For and on behalf of Board of Directors Sd/- Ramesh Tainwala
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00234109
Place: Mumbai
Date: November 7, 2023

In The Court Of The Principal Subordinate Judge Of Tiruppur, Tamilnadu
I.P.No: 54/2023

S.R. Senthil kumar,
S/o, Ramasamy,
No:1221/A, Nethaji Nagar,
Pachavanijalalayam,
Veerapandi, Tiruppur District. - Petitioner

- Versus -
Yes Bank,
Yes Bank Tower, IFC-2, 15th Floor,
Senapati Bapat Marg, Elphinstone(W),
Mumbai-400013, Maharashtra. - Respondent No.1

GENERAL NOTICE
Take notice that the above said petitioner had filed a petition before the Principal Subordinate Judge of Tiruppur, Tamilnadu in I.P.No:54/2023 to declare him as an insolvent and the same is posted on 17.11.2023. So if the above said respondents or any other person have any objection over the same, then kindly make your appearance before the said court on that day of 17.11.2023 at 10.30 a.m. and raise your objections. Failing which suitable order may be passed by the said court.

PMURUGESAN, M.A.B.L.,
D.VIMALRAJ, B.Sc.B.L.,
Advocates,
Tiruppur.

Transpek Transpek Industry Limited
relative Chemistry
Registered Office : 4th Floor, Lillieria 1038, Gotri - Sevasi Road, Vadodra - 390021.
Tel : 0265 - 6700300 Email : secretarial@transpek.com Website : www.transpek.com
CIN : L23205GJ1965PLC001343

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023.
(Rs. In Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Standalone (Rs. In Lakhs)					Consolidated (Rs. In Lakhs)				
	Quarter ended 30th Sept., 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30th June, 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30th Sept., 2022 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30th Sept., 2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31st March, 2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30th Sept., 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30th June, 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30th Sept., 2022 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30th Sept., 2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31st March, 2023 (Audited)
Revenue from Operations	12,093.56	16,216.33	21,617.49	28,309.89	42,766.98	12,093.56	16,216.33	21,617.49	28,309.89	42,766.98
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	556.02	2,125.48	2,668.27	2,681.50	4,882.12	555.94	2,125.42	2,668.23	2,681.36	4,882.04
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	556.02	2,125.48	2,668.27	2,681.50	4,882.12	555.94	2,125.42	2,668.23	2,681.36	4,882.04
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	299.44	1,585.05	1,998.54	1,884.49	3,638.56	299.36	1,584.99	1,998.50	1,884.35	3,638.48
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,583.79	1,853.67	3,485.77	4,437.46	4,910.84	2,583.71	1,853.61	3,485.73	4,437.32	4,910.76
Equity Share Capital	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	61,007.38	51,525.97	-	-	-	61,006.32	51,526.30
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)										
Basic & Diluted (Rs.)	5.36	28.38	35.78	33.74	65.14	5.36	28.38	35.78	33.74	65.14

Note:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results is available on the Company's website at www.transpek.com and the Stock Exchange's Website at www.bseindia.com
For TRANSPERK INDUSTRY LIMITED Sd/- BIMAL V. MEHTA
MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN: 00081171
Date : November 6, 2023
Place : Vadodra